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Job Number

ZONING CALCULATIONS

SITE PLAN

Scale: 1/64"=1'-0"

IONING DISTRICT : C4-7 (R-10 EQUIVALENT)

R8
SPECIAL LINCOLN SQUARE DISTRICT
SUBDISTRICT A

MAP: 8C

BLOCK: 18

LOT: 14,45, 46,47, 48 & 52

LOT AREA: C4-7 DISTRICT = 35,105 SF
R8 DISTRICT= 19,582 SF
TOTALLOT AREA = 54,687 SF

NO PARKING REQUIRED WITHIN MANHATTAN CORE AS PER IR
13-10, NONE PROVIDED

STREET TREE PLANTING AS PER ZR 26-41 & 33-03

4) ZONING FLOOR AREA

a. _Floor Area Permitted
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Scan Code

Buildings

ZD1 Zoning Diagram

Submitted to resolve objections
stated in a notice of intent to revoke
issued pursuant to rule 101-15.

OYEs ®NO

Location Information

House No(s) 36
Street Name West 66th Street

Borough__Manhattan
Block_ 1118
Lot_45
Bin__1028168

C4-7 District (R10 equivalent)
33122 Commercial 10 FAR 351,050.00 SF
33-123 Community Facility 10 FAR 351,050.00 SF
23-152, 23-16 Residential 10FAR 351,050.00 SF
23-154 Inclusionary Bonus (see below) 2FAR 70,210.00 SF
35-31 -Res. with Inclusionary (see below) 12FAR 421,260.00 SF
Max. Total 421,260.00 SF
R8 District
23-151 Community Facility 6.5FAR 127,283.00 SF
24-11 Residential (See HF Calcs. Z-013) 592FAR 115,925.44 SF
Max. Total 6.5FAR 127,283.00 SF
Total All Districts
Commercial 351,050.00 SF
Community Facility 478,333.00 SF
Residential w/ Inclusionary 537,185.44 SF
Max. Total 548,543.00 SF
b. Inclusionary Housing Bonus in C4-7
23-154 Base Residential 10 FAR 351,050.00 SF
Max. Inclusionary Bonus 2FAR 70,210.00 SF
Max. Residential with Inclusionary 12FAR 421,260.00 SF
Low Income Floor Area Provided 70,210.00 SF
Off-site, see HPD Certificates and Table 1 on Z-001
Base Residential 351,050.00 SF
Actual Inclusionary Bonus 70,210.00 SF
Actual Residential with Inclusionary 421,260.00 SF
c. Floor Area Proposed
C4-7 District (R10 equivalent)
Existing Lot 52
Commercial 43,053.00 SF
(See Alt. 1#120422729)
Proposed
Community Facility 6,350.89 SF
Residential 371,855.27 SF
Total 378,206.16 SF
C4-7 Total
Commercial 43,053.00 SF
Community Facility 6,350.89 SF
Residential 371,855.27 SF
Total 421,259.16 SF
R8 District
Proposed / R8 Total
Community Facility 16,054.60 SF
Residential 111,227.78 SF
Total 127,282.38 SF
Total both Zones
Commercial 43,053.00 SF
Community Facility 22,405.49 SF
Residential 483,083.05 SF
Total 548,541.54 SF

Falsification of any statement is a misde-
meanor and is punishable by a fine or im-
prisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to
acity employee, or fora city employee to
accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing
the job orin exchange for special consid-
eration. Violation is punishable by impris-
onment or fine or both. | understand that if
| am found after hearing to have knowingly
or negligently made false statement or to
have knowingly or negligently falsified or
allowed to be falsified any certificate, form,
signed statement, application, report or
certification of the correction of a violation
required under the provisions of this code
or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred
from filing further applications or docu-
ments with the Department.
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A0 2151, 60 WIDE = NARROW STREET |
RESIDENTIAL FAR CALCULATIONS IN R8
12-10  Open Space shall not be included in Lot Coverage
23-151 Residential
Height Factor for Residential FAR
a. H.F. for FAR = Total Floor Area / Total Lot Coverage
H.F. for FAR = 127282SF/ 8899 SF = 14
FAR @HF.14= 5.92
OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS IN R8
23-151 a. Height Factor for OSR LEGEN D
24-163 H.F.for OSR = Residential FA/ Residential Lot Coverage I: EXISTING BULDING
H.F. for OSR = 111,228 SF/ 8,899 SF = 12
|___| PROPOSED BUILDING
b. Required Open Space
Open Space Ratio @ H.F. 12 = 92 %
REAR YARD EQUIVALEN
Min. Open Space = 111,228 X 0.092= 10,233 SF m Qu !
c. Open Space Provided = 10,635 SF Complies KZE REQUIRED REAR YARD
d. Open Space at Grade
12-10 Open space at grade shall be accessible and usable by all residential occupants. OPEN SPACE AT ROOF IN R8
e. Open Space on Roof
1210 - Open Space on roof in R8 need not be accessible OPENSPACE AT GRADE IN R8
12-10 - No dimension less than 25' except that area adjoining street line or rear
yard min. depth 9' and max. length min. 2 times depth (or full width of @ RESIDENTIAL COVERAGE IN R8
zoning lot or 50', whichever is less).
24-16 Open Space permitted on roof of community facility [B] TOWER COVERAGE N C47
COMMUNITY FACILITY COVERAGE IN R8 = w s JONING LOT LINE
24-11  Max. 65% Community Facility Coverage in R8 Zone O STREET TREE
19,582 SF X 65 % = 12,728 SF SKY EXPOSURE PLANE
Provided 0 SF Complies o _ PROPERTYLINE
2412 Community Facility use below 23' may be exicuded from Lot Coverage T Bl E SpACE
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Scale: NTS Scale: NTS
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K S o == I Buildings
HT, +752.73' ANDFL — N =3 % |
LOS. EL+832.03 S !
HT. 473539 4ISTHL cun 2 = : . .
ol — o | ZD1 Zoning Diagram
%Lo.& EL799.08 T = :
HEIGHT & SETBACK IN BOTH ZONES h :
35-21 Maximum Height of Wall and Required Setbacks R ::“\,, : :
[23-641 20" minimum setback above 85' & @N { ‘\,\\ | |
2.7:1 Sky Exposure Plane o :\N"“‘h,\ H :
N \‘\ \'ﬂ\ I ,WP" |
TN \\ s 1
TOWERIN C4-7 Uil it il : - —
TN 3111 i Submitted to resolve objections
. N TN Y = Lt . . .
a. LotAreain C4-7 ‘ 35,105.00 SF MBS ] | stated in a notice of intent to revoke
82-36 (a) b. Max. Tower Coverage Permftted 35105.00SF X 0.4=  14,042.00 SF \\:\*t\\\ : ’/,f:v | issued pursuant to rule 101-15.
c. Min. Tower Coverage Permitted 35,105.008F X 0.3= 10,531.50 SF "'\\:\N\\:‘h - ﬁ/,{_ : DYES NO
Wintintin T
d. Proposed Tower at floors 7-15 11,579.52 SF~ Complies \T\; THITHIE] j‘/ I ] .
Proposed Tower at floor 16 10,64464 SF Compiies A T . Location Information
N TN TN - L
Proposed Tower at floor 17 10,770.86 SF Complies N\\EP : House No(s)__ 36
Proposed Tower at floor 18 11,09268 SF Complies T \\:‘“‘1%"/}' : Street Name West 66th Street
Proposed Tower at floor 19 11,208.99 SF Complies :‘\\"\\:\\:\__ .—":‘,— = 1
Proposed Tower at floors 20-33 11,208.57 SF Complies ::\ *\‘;% —':[,4/ I
Proposed Tawer at floors 34 11,20851 SF  Complies *\\\t\\:\ff/ar"” I Borough__Manhattan
Proposed Tower at floors 35 11,183.32 SF Complies \1 h_f‘/ J,ﬂ': } Block 1118
Proposed Tower at floors 36 11,156.28 SF Complies ‘~\ ‘\E“~\‘*\§/,—”/ [} : Lot 45
Proposed Tower at floors 37 11,127.40 SF  Complies :\:\\\\\E/—'ﬂ, | .
Proposed Tower at floor 38 11,007.02 SF  Complies i \\\‘\\%w—' s - I Bin 1028168
. - N \\ \"\ N\__;—/" L1 @ o | o
Proposed Tower at floor 39 11,064.13 SF Compl,es ~L~;\~~\\ \\?:_‘ 4*, I e bake N I = - -
Proposed Tower at floor 40 11,028.24 SF Complies TR T B L] RS i Falsification of any statement is a misde-
Proposed Tower at floor 41 10,538.00 SF Complies \:‘n..:\rf‘\jf"_/" | meanor and is punishable by a fine or im-
q :\h\\\,\‘ z"’/—’ | prisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to
e. Minimum Setback 20' above 85' ,\:\ \"-\:\\‘"-va—_"‘/u—" f 5 : a city employee, or for a city employee. to
Complies T \L,} BT ==} eon access 4 | accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
_ Nd] :\N k\: | Ll N I ?t:t:ej:', baso ?igr::(l::l:]ya ::;r pfroperly .plerforml.r;g
| = Wi i §9%s I e for special consid-
10840 9F TO‘MER. A . 8|2 11 4 NI (THT] 2 A / \ | eration. Violation is punishable by impris-
182-36 (a) The highest 4 stories of the tt.iwer or 40 feet, whichever is less, may cover § ';g—: :E \_\:\\ :/,,4' eery L samar : onment or fine or both. 1 understand that if
less than 30% of the lot area if the GFA of each story does not exceed = TN iz PROPERT ™~ / \ T RopERY | am found after hearing to have knowingly
80% of GFA of the story directly below it. . FE ™ e oo —_| BN AN \ : or negligently made false statement or to
o EE U | ) have knowingly or negligently falsified or
Proposed tower at 42nd Floor, Bulkhead (Ht. 752.73) 8,311.00 SF @2;\ 4 E i \ I allowed to be falsified any certificate, form,
Max. 80% of 41st Floor 80% x 10,538 SF = 8,430.40 SF Complies T ﬂﬂ"ﬂﬂ[] % (2 [ o \ o I signed statement, application, report or
ﬂ[][]m][] | ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ / \\ |27 | certification of the correction of a violation
BULK DISTRIBUTION BELOW 150' IN HEIGHT “[]ﬂ ﬂu H“uﬂu ﬂ ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ \ = required under the provisions of this code
“ﬂﬂnﬂﬂu m][]u"m]"[] [][m ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ UHHHUHHH \ i or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred
. 1 Z | from filing further applications or docu-
82-34 Total Permitted Floor Area 548,543.00 SF 5 []m]ﬂﬂ[]ﬂ ﬂ[][]"[]"“ﬂ[] ﬂ m] ﬂﬂ Hﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ HUH[]HUHHL / \ ! ments withg the Departrr’:znt.
Min. Required ZFA Below 150° 54854300SF X 06= 32912580 3 ﬂﬂﬂn I [][]{][] | ﬂ[][] ﬂﬂﬂ ﬂ]]ﬂ % - i
o S "“"ﬂﬂnu"““"ﬂﬂ ﬂﬂﬂ”ﬂﬂ U ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ “¥e, X : NAME (PLEASE PRINT)
14th Floor - Finished Floor &\Q‘Q\“Q\QQ Hﬂ[]um] [][][]ﬂ" ﬂﬂ”ﬂﬂﬂﬂ e \ |_—n
Floor Elevation 22898 Ft L & ﬂ[][][][]"[] Iil m]ﬂﬂﬂ[]ﬂ e, 1 /1 . !/_ HT 415000
o | . +150
Floor Height in C4-7/ Through Lot Portion 1 149.48 Ft b “ﬂ ““ 1Y B ¥ | w
Floor Height in R8/ Through Lot Portion 2 149,67 Ft | I'\ :
2 R SKY — — \
P 2N : s 1/ Y
Existing Building 43,053.00 SF %poj‘fs& sl # aars, ] : =
. 7z ~t
New Building Floors 1-14 (See Floor Area Table) 286,076.04 SF *g, e =2
= ! " ) S
Total Below 150 329,129.04 SF Complies = 20,00 e M =
= T e o ] | |
' — S=
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BESIDENTIAL (ﬂo
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ZD1 Zoning Diagram

Must be typewritten.
Sheet 2 of 2

m

Buildings

ZD1 Sheet 2 _of _2
1| Applicant Information Required for all applications. 4 | Proposed Floor Area Required for all applications. One Use Group per line.
Last Name Russo First Name Luigi Middle Initial
Business Name SLCE Architects, LLP Business Telephone (212) 979-8400 Building Code Gross Zoning E!oor Area (sq. ft.)
Business Address 1359 Broadway, 14th Floor Business Fax (212) 979-8387 Floor Number | Floor Area (sq. ft.) Use Group | Residential | Community Facility | Commercial | Manufacturing | FAR
city New York State NY Zip 10018 Mobile Telephone 007-008 40,956.60 2 39,062.52 0.71
E-Mail Irusso@slcearch.com License Number 020741 009-014 122,869.80 2 117,206.64 2.14
015 17,402.80 2 0 0
2 | Additional Zoning Characteristics Required as applicable.
Dwelling Units 127 Parking area sq. ft. Parking Spaces: Total Enclosed 016 10,644.64 2B 7.748.54 0.14
017 6,637.02 0 0
3| BSA and/or CPC Approval for Subject Application Required as applicable. 018 10.240.55 0 0
Board of Standards & Appeals (BSA)
[] variance Cal. No. Authorizing Zoning Section___72-21 FDNY AC 1 334.25 2 334.25 0.01
|:| Special Permit Cal. No. Authorizing Zoning Section
|:| General City Law Waiver Cal. No. General City Law Section
FDNY AC 2 334.25 2 334.25 0.01
D Other Cal. No.
City Planning Commission (CPC)
FDNY AC 3 334.25 2 334.25 0.01
D Special Permit ULURP No. Authorizing Zoning Section
|:| Authorization App. No. Authorizing Zoning Section
|:| Certification App. No. Authorizing Zoning Section FDNY AC 4 334.25 2 334.25 0.01
|:| Other App. No.
019 10,916.98 2 0 0
4 | Proposed Floor Area Required for all applications. One Use Group per line.
020-026 78,459.99 2 75,739.86 1.38
Building Code Gross Zoning Floor Area (sq. ft.) 027-031 56,042.85 2 54,076.90 0.99
Floor Number | Floor Area (sq. ft.) Use Group | Residential | Community Facility | Commercial | Manufacturing | FAR 032-033 22.417.14 2 21.631.76 0.40
SuB 2775162 2B 0 0 034 11,208.58 2 |10,88373 0.20
SUB 9,362.04 4A 0 0 035 11,183.38 2 10,858.54 0.20
CEL 27.721.93 2B 0 0 036 11,156.28 2 |10,831.50 0.20
CEL 9,391.64 4A 0 0 037 11,127.40 2 10,802.62 0.20
001 9,370.60 2 8,923.74 0.16 038 11,097.02 2 10,747.10 0.20
001 22,405.49 4A 22,405.49 0.41 039 10,626.00 5 4.756.95 0.09
Z1 1,691. 10.32 .
ME 91.49 2 o 0.02 040 928.55 2 0 0
MEZ1 2,020.2 4A 0 0
020.23 041 927.82 2 0 0
002 20,478.30 2 19,507.39 0.36
003 20,478.30 2 19,509.56 0.36
004 20,478.30 2 19,509.56 0.36 T
Totals 658,286.81 % _ 483,083.05 | 22,405.49 .24
005 20,478.30 2 19,509.56 0.36 .
006 20,478.30 2 19,531.26 0.36 Total Zoning Floor Area 505,488.54
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ZONING CALCULATIONS

WEST 66TH STREET

36 WEST 66TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY

'OWNER/DEVELOPER:

West 66th Investor, LLC
c/o Paul Hastings, LLP
75 EAST SSTH STREET

NEW YORK. NY 10022

1. 212,318, 6618

F.212.318. 6000

EXECUTIVE ARCHTECT:

SLCEdrchitects, LLP

1359 BROADWAY.
NEW YORK, NY 10018

TEL: (212) 979-8400
FAX: (212) 979-8387
DESIGN ARCHITECT:

Snehetta 2

80 PINE STREET, 101H FLOOR
New York, NY i

TEL: (64¢) 383-4762
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MCNAMARA . SALVIA

62 West 451h Street, 11th Fioor
10036

Now York, NY 1
i Tel 212) 2469800
MEP ENGINEER:

ICOR CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

485C ROUTE 1 SOUTH, SUITE 200
SELIN, NJ 08830

TEL:908 272, 3300
FAX: 908 . 272 . 4440

WEST 66TH STREET
349.58' (60 WIDE = NARROW STREET) - gpicabie 1) ZONNG DISTRICT ©47RA0EQUALENT
. E— - — — e i
T 17462 DEVH&‘)Z’?AE AT Becton 'SPECIAL LINCOLN SQUARE DISTRICT
. 174, SUBDISTRICT A
‘ 385810 R CAEC 905770 e b
CORNER OF BLOCK CORNER OF BLOCK ) by W e asam
- $+79.24' 515 B P AL — .
$ ] I 2) LOT AREA
- C47 District 3510500 SF
— 3= ——_—-—Aliu h-_L—r - - R District 19,582.00 SF
Total $4.687.00 SF
i
! I 3) USE REGULATIONS
| N\ 2210 2. Uses Parmitind
\ | 210 District USE GROLPS 1.6, 8108 12
‘ \ . RA District USE GROUPS 14
b Uses Provded
‘ tglgl’slflG 2 STORY I Residentia) USE GROUP 2
Synagogue USE GROUP 4A
R BUILDING TO REMAIN UNCHANGED ‘ Oftcas USE GROUP 83 (EXSTNG)
= (AIR RIGHTS PARCEL) | g ! | |
' LANDMARKED BUILDING woroal] [ M i 4 200G RLOORAREA
= FooErEAL o 000, " | o Floor Ares Pemited
3 E— \ CA7 District (R10 ocuivatent)
- L. - 2% | / 1 B2 Commercial 10FAR 351,050.00 SF
o g | / | Z5 I 3123 Communiy Facity 10FAR 351,050.00 SF
EPrd - = | b \'= 8 = \ 23152, 23-18 Reskdantal 10FAR 361,080.00 SF
S 3 E ~|z2 e 28150 Incusionary Bonus (see beiow) 2FAR 7021000 SF
P=g=1 \ 3\ | 39 A 3531 Res. wth hekusionary (g 12FAR 421260.00SF
Sd 1 / §, ‘é 5 2 ‘g Moz Max. Total 421,260.00 SF
= L | o5 T Dlettet
] - J e} "8
= %3 | 2151 Communty Facity B5FAR 127,283.00 SF
= N —_— —_ 211 Residential (See HF Calcs. 2013) 5RFAR 115,925.44 SF
25 Max, Total B5FAR 127,283.00 SF
o / t\
“o0rovee A 2 / hremtost 351,050.00 SF
15HROOR ("< I p \ Communiy Facilty
FEE RESIDENTIAL USE 1 F1N | S e
PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR 2 | 23 / Max. Total 54854300 SF
1o /
£ ‘ =% | - —
' I 23954 Baso Residontal 10FAR 35105000 SF
Max Inchsionary Bonus 26 7021000 SF
= = 3 ‘Mex Residential wih ckisionsry 2FAR 921.260.00 SF
S/ H [Fable 1 Low Income Floor Area Provided 7021000 SF
sl W I T " ot HPD Cenficatas and Table 1 on Z001
l | oo ook | Let osess | 2 | amiara | Poor e . -
08 SLOPNG 50w o () | Sonus Hato Base Residental 361,050,00 SF
HEI 0 6 2 ! ) Acuusl Bonus. 7021000 SF
HAGS81 TOM 18500 u T | 20 entts Boutor, “Actual Rezidantal wih Ichsonsry 2126000 5F
h l " (F:!’I\# York, NY 10069 9562 35 R
©. Floor Area Progased
N _— o | |l w [ e ooz|  wA 002 ‘CA-7 District (R10 equivalent)
. - TopOkPAP [& BT B R "
s \ - | W | wi | e e T 6701 o 43,053.00SF
4 Aren Provided 0,210 (Ses AR. 1 #120422728)
ot -I — == B
* o B i g e
Total JNIMIO SF
— 1 . — é I S — : [ | I ;
SITE PLAN e e s Sone g -
¥ —_— I BTy e— Commercial
| DEVELOFNENT 0 e pest
WEST 65TH STREET (CENTRAL PARK WEST Resk 1 oF
3 WEST 01H STREEL Total 47125018 8F
| NOTE ALLELEVATIONS ABOVE NAVD 83 {60 A AR STREET) .
Progosed / R Total
S ——. Communty F 16,004.80 SF
%] ] TOTAL BOTHZONES DWELLING SCHEDULE . e
TOTAL s | otal 27,8238 6F
ZONING (GROSS FLOORY TOTAL TOTAL
USE Loaanea | oeowenons | o 2 | S anea oEDUGTINS | Z0NeiG LK 95 FIooR | sepuancve C4T R-8
. o ) fthy 5 O i IS &) [aes (7| FLOORY #OF D.U.|#OF D.U. - 0500
036204 - 1 0 0 Commnity Facitty 22,405.49 SF
. 2 3 3 Resicontial 483,063.05 SF
amsie| 3 3 3 Total 54854134 SF
FATEL
9164 - 4 3 3 5) RESIDENTIAL FAR IN RB DISTRICT
= 4
¢ 203¢22 - 5 3 3 2142 HF (Height Factor) 1
' o = 689771 - Py 3 $00201300
el & o voe RO PN S 37,1357 - Residentil FAR ot HF = s82FAR
—4 - & - 4 7 4 3
1462 1749 | e 7 240548 4 3 6) OPEN SPACE
= — = 1 RESDENTIAL ACCEZEGRY wors|  swan )
| TOTAL 18T FLOOR woww| 313202 9 4 3 P ‘Seaz013:
'RESIDENTIAL AZCERGORY. 7oL 91032 10 7] 3 Comples.
’ THROUGH LOT * |einrmesroe] tere| oun 1 4 7 oewsy
INTERIOR LOT A 2 FESDENTIAL | smei] 1950739 12 4 CAT District (R10 equivalent)
PORTION 1 3 RESDENTAL 19.509.58 13 4 3540 3. Oweling Ukt Factor . 880
g I ' ! - = o 14 4 e ®\ N ::wx::pmu 42126000 SF
ACL=EL. 78.52 ACL = EL.79.50 5 RESOENTAL 1050056 5 5 Al Resutsote aar Amasumitan e 3508 SF
| : RESDENTIAL ::':: : 3 i Extating Nor-Resicential locr Arva 43053.00F
] RESDENTIAL 18,531.28 17 42128000SF - 636080 SF - 43053005F = 371,856 SF
o 'RESDENTIAL 1953444 . Maximu no, dweling it periied
THROUGH 42 0 RESDENTIAL 19,534.44 ;g 371,868.11 SF 1880 SF per unit 547 Units
- —_— e, T T [ RESDENTIAL JESHM, 8 Disiot
Lot 2 RESDENTIAL 19,5444 21 B2 . Dweling Unit Factor 0
| | ~ _ . W RESDENTIAL 8| 1953444 22 b Maximum Residential ioor Aroa
= Lesser of:
| | | ACL=EL78.57 O BT e -_“;1% 23 1. 1958200 SF x8G2FAR = 1592844 SF
THROUGH LOT = o T NECHANCAL - :; 3 2. 1958200SF xB50FAR = 12720300 SF
% 1605460 SF
| PORTION 2 ] (SR~ 6| RESOENTALACGESSORY 774654 = 3 Mous CF propoted o
o = ' = Use 9987084 SF
O 18 MECHANICAL 0 27 2 )
ACL =EL. 79.31" E — 2; “ - " esTosisE  1600SF perumt 147 Unita
access 1 | RESDENTIAL ACCESSORY 3425 3425 - 33426 - 33425 2! o otal Both Zomes
30 ‘Total Units Permittsd 547 14T 694 Units
o 31 ] Total Units Proposed 127 Units
access2 | RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY 33425 - 33425 - - - 3425 - 3426 gg g g w20 8 VARD REGULATIONS
230
a % 1 0 B0 Soa 012
accaes3 | RESDENTALACCESSORY 2028 . 38428 . . 3425 R 33025 = i 5 Compiiss.
< 3 1 ) 9) LOT COVERAGE
acoes« | RESDENTIAL ACCESSORY i s i . o B} o 37 1 ) 21 See 201300
) Comples.
= 1 0
[ MECHANCAL 10918.98] 1001898 - - - - 10.916.98 10.916 98 - 39 TOIHEIGHT AND SETBAGK REGULATIONS
AVERAGE CURB LEVEL CALCULATIONS 20 RESDENTIAL 1120057]  3sesm| 1081908 - - - 1120857 3850] 1081098 40 0 [ 230 See 201400
2 RESDENTAL _120857|  sese| tostesee - - B 1120857 35| 1061988 Complies.
THROUGHLOT DMENSIONS | TOTAL ) RESDENTIAL 11,208.57 nr] 1081990 5 - - 1120857 853 1081990 EMR 0 0 Jyprrne
7924 + 79.75 79.50 ) RESDENTIAL 11.208.57 3859|  10819.08 - - - 1120857 1081998 TOTAL 88 39
THROUGH LOT 1 2 2 RESDENTIAL 1120857 38850 1081098 3 B 1120857 #85H| 1081998 1310 ‘2. None required within Manhsitan Core.
25 RESDENTIAL 11,208.57 383.59|  10819.08 - - - 0. None provided.
80.12 + 7850 7831 2 RESDENTIAL 11,208, 8] 1081908 - - -
THROUGHLOT 2 Fl 7 RESDENTIAL 1.208. a1 1051538 - - 5 15cmeouTs
2 RESIDENTIAL 1208 3.19] 1081538 - - - Not within 501L of an nfersection.
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